

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 10020-10021/2018

SRI KRISHNAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KRISHNAPPA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent No. 1, 11 & 12)

Date : 20-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 11 and 12 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

As per postal tracking report alternative arrangement notice issued to respondent No. 1 has been received back with postal remarks "Addressee moved". Hence, learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of respondent No.1 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 22.8.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG