

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 166217/2022,166218/2022,166219/2022, in Civil Appeal No(s).
10020-10021/2018

SRI KRISHNAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KRISHNAPPA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent No. 1, 11
& 12

IA No. 166217/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 166218/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 166219/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 17-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased
respondent nos. 1 and 11. Same is defective. Said defects be cured
within two weeks.

In respect of deceased Respondent No. 12, learned counsel for
the petitioner has failed to file IA for substitution. However, as
prayed, same be filed within two weeks, as a last chance.

If such application is filed, list the matter on 02.12.2022.
In case of non-compliance, matter be processed for listing before
the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar