

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 166217/2022,166218/2022,166219/2022, in Civil Appeal No(s).
10020-10021/2018

SRI KRISHNAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KRISHNAPPA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications and OR for deceased Respondent No. 12.

IA No. 166217/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 166218/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 166219/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 13-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 166218/22 - Condonation of delay in filing
substitution application is allowed.I.A. No.166217/2022 - Application for substitution of to
bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent
nos. 1&11 is allowed.I.A. No. 166219/2022 - Application for setting aside an
abatement is allowed..Time of two weeks is granted to file application for
subtitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 12.

List after three weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(V.M. BHATNAGAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (NSH)