

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 10020-10021/2018

SRI KRISHNAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KRISHNAPPA . (DEAD) THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications and OR for deceased Respondent No. 12.

IA No. 12849/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 12852/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 10-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.P.chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notices on IA D. Nos. 12849 and 12852 of 2023.

As per the learned counsel for the appellants, Respondent No.
12 is alive. Let fresh notice be issued in respect of Respondent
no. 12. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)