

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10020-10021/2018

SRI KRISHNAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KRISHNAPPA . (DEAD) THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OR for Direction for non service of I.A. Nos. 12849 & 12852 of 2023 filed by Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

IA No. 12849/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 12852/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 23-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar has moved an application to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent no.1. Thereafter, respondent nos. 1/1 to 1/3 have put in appearance.

However, service is still incomplete on respondent nos.1/4, 3, 5, 7, 8 and 10. Office has reported that the counsel for the applicant/proposed LR of respondent no.1 has not taken steps for service of notice of the application on such respondents. This onus is on the Appellant's counsel. By way of last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the Appellant to serve the unserved respondents.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)