

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.10020-10021/2018

SRI KRISHNAPPA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SRI KRISHNAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only I.A. Nos. DY. 12849 & 12852 of 2023 to be list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for Orders. {AFTER NOTICE APPLICATIONS} IA No. 12849/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 12852/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 23-09-2024 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of publication in respect of respondent Nos.1/4, 3, 5, 7, 8 and 10. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.

The service of notice in respect application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 as well as in respect of condonation of delay in filing substitution application and setting aside the abatement is complete. As there is no objection from other side, the applications stand allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Registry to process and list the matters in accordance with Rules.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**