

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10020-10021/2018

SRI KRISHNAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KRISHNAPPA . (DEAD) THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR
Mr. Nilesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Damani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1/1 to 1/3, 1/5 and 11/1 are duly
represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 6, 9 & 13 to
15 but none has entered appearance.

contd...

Respondent Nos.1/4, 3, 5, 7, 8 and 10 have been served through publication but none has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

Respondent No.4 has expired. Legal representatives of deceased respondent are already on record as respondent nos. 5 to 10.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (Ld. counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent No.12 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd